Journal of the Indian Institute of Science A Multidisciplinary Reviews Journal ISSN: 0970-4140 Coden-JIISAD © Indian Institute of Science



Editor: Prof. T.N. Guru Row

Guest Editor: Dr. S. Gopalakrishnan (Ph.D. Purdue), FNAE, FASc, Professor, Department of Aerospace Engineering, IISc

Members: Prof. Vasanth Natarajan Prof. M.S. Shaila Prof. Debasish Ghose Prof. Debasis Sengupta Prof. G.K. Ananthasuresh Prof. S. Asokan Prof. Renee M. Borges Prof. K.J. Vinoy

Editorial Assistant: Ms Kavitha Harish

Periodicity: Quarterly

Subscription rates:CountryAnnualSingle copyIndiaRs. 2000.00Rs. 500.00Overseas\$ 100\$ 2510% discount to agencies

Enquiries to:

The Editor Journal of the Indian Institute of Science Archives and Publications Cell Indian Institute of Science BANGALORE 560 012, India Tel: +91-80-2293 2750/2618/2066 email: journal@library.iisc.ernet.in journal@apc.iisc.ernet.in IIScJournal@gmail.com

online: http://journal.iisc.ernet.in http://iiscpress.iisc.in

Description of the cover page:

The image in the front cover shows the SARAS Aircraft that is being designed and manufactured by National Aerospace Laboratories, Bangalore, a CSIR Lab. The front cover also shows the manufacturing of a complex composite wing of this aircraft using Verity composite manufacturing technology that is being pioneered by NAL. This complex wing of wing span 5,6 m is manufactured as a co-cured and co-bonded construction.

Published by the IIScPress